
 
 ODISHA COMPUTER APPLICATION CENTRE 

BHUBANESWAR 

 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

TENDER NO. OCAC-TE-08/2019/ENQ/19013 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Period of Sale of Tender Document:    Dt.     21-05-2019 to 03-06-2019  
        13:00 hrs. 
 
Last Date for Submission of Tender:    Dt.      03-06-2019 up to 14:00 hrs. 
 
 
Place of Submission of Tender Document:   Odisha Computer Application Centre, 

Plot No.-N-1/7-D,  
                    Acharya Vihar Square,  

RRL Post Office,  
Bhubaneswar-751 013 

 
 
Date and Time of Tender Opening:    Dt.      03-06-2019 at 16:00 hrs  
  
 
Cost of Tender Document: Rs.200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The tender document contains total 5 pages. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          General Manager (Admn.) 
 
 

Supply of Apple Mac book Air Laptop to the Lokayukta, Odisha 
Bhubaneswar 

 



 2

 
 
 
 
SECTION-I 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from OEM, authorised dealer / reputed supplier for supply of 
Apple Mac Book Air Laptop in the Office of the Lokayukta, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. Tender 
paper can be obtained from the website www.ocac.in starting from 21-05-2019 to 03-06-2019 
on payment of a non-refundable fee of  500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) in shape of Demand 
Draft drawn in favour of “Odisha Computer Application Centre, Bhubaneswar” and should be 
sent to OCAC along with DD as mentioned above. The authority reserves the right to 
accept/reject any part of or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 
General Manager (Admn.) 
ODISHA COMPUTER APPLICATION CENTRE 
Plot No.-N-1/7-D, Acharya Vihar Square, P.O.-RRL, BBSR-13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 3

SECTION – II 
 
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 
1. Location of the Project: 

The equipment should be delivered and installed in the Office of the Lokayukta, Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar.  
 

2. Eligible Bidder: 
 The bidder 

 Should be a registered firm with Sales Tax Authority.  
 Should furnish the GST registration certificate, Pan No. detail/TAN No. detail along with 

the tender paper.  
 Required EMD and tender document fee should be deposited. 

 
3.     EMD of /- should be deposited along with the tender document fee failing which the 

tender document shall not be considered for evaluation 
 
4. Schedule of delivery:  

The equipment shall be delivered and installed in all respects within 1 week from the date of 
issue of purchase order. 
 

5. Documents to accompany the tender: 
 

The bidder must submit copy of the following documents along with the tender failing 
which, the tender will be treated as non-responsive and will not be accepted.  

i. GST Registration certificate 
ii. PAN Card  
iii. Price Schedule as per format (Section-IV) 
iv. Tender document fee & EMD. 

 
6. Payment: 
 

90% payment will be made on delivery of the equipment and acceptance thereof.  
Balance 10% payment will be made after one month of release of 90% payment.   
 

7. Delay in Delivery of the equipment: 
 

The time schedule for delivery of the equipment as mentioned in Clause 4 above is very 
important and the bidder must take utmost care to deliver the equipment in schedule. If the 
delivery is delayed for any reason for which Odisha Computer Application Centre is not 
responsible, a penalty @0.5% of the value of the purchase order will be charged to the 
bidder for a delay of one week or part thereof, subject to maximum 5% of the value of the 
purchase order. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Place  :        Signature & Seal of the Bidder. 
Date  :   
 



 4

 
SECTION – III 

Technical Specification  
 
A – Apple Macbook Pro 13 inch Laptop (without Touch bar), Model: 
 
 SlNo. Required Specification Complied 

(Yes/No) 
1 Apple Macbook Air 13.3” (diagonal) LED-backlit display with IPS 

technology; 2560 x 1600 native resolution at 227 pixels per inch 
with support for millions of colours, Storage: 256 GB PCIe based 
SSD, Processor: 1.6 GHz dual core Intel Corei5, turbo boost up to 
3.6 GHz, with 4MB L3 Cache, Memory:8GB 2133 MHz, Intel UHD 
Graphics 617, Camera:720p FaceTime HD Camera, 
Wireless:802.11ac wireless networking; IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n 
compatible, Bluetooth:4.2 wireless technology, Audio: Stereo 
Speakes, Three Microphone, 3.5mm headphone jack, Keyboard 
and Trackpad: Full size backlit keyboard with 78(US) or 79 (ISO) 
keys including 12 function keys and four arrow keys, ambient light 
sensor, Force Touch trackpad, Ports: Two Thunderbolt 3 (USB-C), 
Display Port, Thunderbolt and USB-C 3.1 Gen 2 Port, Battery: 
Builtin 50.3 watt-hour lithium-polymer battery, 30W USB-C Power 
Adapter with cable management. OS: Mac OS Mojave with all built-
in Apps.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Place  :         Signature & Seal of the Bidder. 
 
Date   : 



 5

 
SECTION-IV 

Price Schedule  
 SlNo. Particulars Unit Quantity Rate 

(in ) 
Amount 
( ) 

Tax @ 
_____% 

T.Amou
nt ( ) 

1 Apple Mac book Air as per Technical 
Specification in Section-III  

No. 03 
  

 
 

 

 Total Rs.:       

 
 

 
 
 
Place  :         Signature & Seal of the Bidder. 
 
Date   : 


